

19 February 2014

Comments on acceptance of administrative fine

Danske Bank has received and accepted an administrative fine notice for failing to report securities transactions to the Danish Financial Supervisory Authority. The failure to report was due to an error. Danske Bank itself discovered the error and informed the FSA. The error has been corrected and the transactions have been reported. We apologise for failing to report the transactions.